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DATE: March 8, 1999 

TO: Dlviaioo of Recarda ad R.eponina (&yo) 

FROM: DlvlaioD of Commun!c:arion• (laler) ~ 

RE: Docket No. 981559-TC • CauceUation by Florida P11bllc Service Ccmmlulon 
of PATS Cenlflcale No. 3627 1IIUed to JOICpb l..uk'*· for violation of Rule 
~4.0161, P.A.C., Rqulalory Aargmrnl Pcea; T~un~ 
Ccm • . pllUCI 

Order No. PSC-99-0163-FOF·TC wu i...t Febnwy 10, 1999, and ordered the 
company to pay a S500 fino plul puc due ,..tatory aucamern feca, Ilona with Jtatutory 
penalty and interat c:.bltJel. Tbe COIIlpiD)' bid umD March 3, 199910 rapood 10 the Ordet. 
On Mardl5, 1999, I received the "UUCbed letter, forwarded to me by the Divilioo of 
AdminiJI:rltioo, wbic:h Jtat.ed thlt the ~D)' t.d eac:&o.ed payment of the put due amount 

and made ae«tlemeal offtlr otSlOO to reeolw tllia cue. Tbe letter II Ofiainally llamped in by 

the CommWioa oo March 3, wbic:b is within the procat period. Since ll.aft' ncecb to take thia 

baclc Ito ABend~, pleue UJe the atucbed &om the company u iiJ rapon~e to the Order. 

AttacJunent 
• ...., cc: Divisioo of Communbdool (bier) 
~"" ----oiviJioo ofLepl SeMca (Cox) 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 

Public Service Commission of Pay 

Telephone Certificate No. 2592 

issued to Ella Kedan for 
violation of Rule 25- 4.0161, 

F.A.C., Requlator y Assessment 

Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Flor ida 

Public Service Commission of Pay 

Telephone Certificate No. 4219 

issued to Florida ~ommunication 

International, Inc. d/b/a FCI 
for violation of Rule 25-4 .0161, 

F.A.C., Requlat ory Assessment 

Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re : Cancellation by Florida 

Public Service Commission o f Pay 

Telepho~e Certificat e No. 4604 

issued to JJmal Rahma tor 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161 , 
F.A.C., Requlatory Assessment 

Fees; Telecommunications 
Co'llpanies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 

Public Service Commission of Pay 

Telephone Certificate No. 3627 

issued to Joseph Lukose for 
violation of Rule 25-4 .0161, 
F.A.C., Requlatory Assessment 

Fees; Telecom&nur.ica l.•ona 
Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 

Public Service Commission of Pay 

Telephone Certificate No. 4337 

issu~d to Robart Quimby for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Requlatory Aaseaamen 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 981555-TC 

CMU 

DOCKET NO. 99 1556-TC 

DOCKET NO. 98 1558-TC 

DOC~T NO. 981559-TC 

DOCKET NO. 981560-TC 
ORDER NO. PSC-99-0263-fOF-TC 
ISSUED: February 10, 1999 
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